



\$~114 to 124

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 863/2024
PRATEEK MALIK AND ORSPetitioner

versus

DR ALOK CHAUBEYRespondent

+ CONT.CAS(C) 895/2024
AMITPetitioner

versus

PROF NAGESHWAR RAO AND ORSRespondents

+ W.P.(C) 815/2024 & CM APPLs. 3509/2024, 19970/2024
PRATEEK MALIK AND ORSPetitioners

versus

UOI THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS.Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 9187/2024 & CM APPL. 37552/2024
AMIT SINGH AND ORSPetitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

+ W.P.(C) 820/2024 & CM APPL. 3517/2024
ROSYPetitioners

versus

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY
AND ANR.Respondents



+ W.P.(C) 941/2024 & CM APPL. 3906/2024
AMIT & ORS.Petitioners

versus

NATIONAL TESTING AGENCY & ANR.Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 1069/2024 & CM APPL. 4444/2024
LOKESH AND ORSPetitioners

versus

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY
& ORS.Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 1831/2024 & CM APPL. 7646/2024
VISHAL DALAL & ANR.Petitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 7654/2024 & CM APPL. 31861/2024, 38152/2024,
55264/2024, 70439/2024
TUSHANT AND ORSPetitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
& ORS.Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 9083/2024 & CM APPL. 37138/2024
ROSYPetitioner

versus

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY



AND ANR.

.....Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 7962/2024 & CM APPL. 32777/2024, 50334/2024
AMIT AND ORS.Petitioners

versus

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY
(IGNOU) AND ANR.Respondents

Appearances:

Ms Latika Choudhury, Advocate for petitioner in Item No. 114 to 122.
Mr. Sachin Chauhan, Advocate for petitioner in Item No.120.
Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Harsh yadav, Advocate for petitioners in Item No. 114, 115, 119 and 124.
Mr. Shankar Raju and Mr. Nilansh Gaur, Advocates for petitioners in Item No.22.
Mr. Amit Kaushik, Advocate for petitioner in Item No. 118 and 123
Mr. Jitesh Vikram Srivastava, SPC with Mr. Dipanshu Sharma, Advocate in Item No.16.
Mr. K.D. Sharma, Mr. Saurabh Kapoor, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Atul Krishna, Sr. Panel Counsel, for UOI in Item No. 118.
Mr. Atul Krishna, SPC, with Mr. Rishav Kashyap, GP, Mr. Sanad Dobwal and Ms. Shambhavi for UOI in Item No.123.
Mr. Atul Krishna, SPC in Item No. 118 and 123.
Ms. Manasi Bhushan. Ms. Sanjana Patel, Ms. Shakshi Sharma, Mr. Navas, Mr. Akshit and Mr. Chetan, Advocates for IGNOU in Item No. 114 to 116, 118-124.
Mr. Sanjay Khanna, Ms. Pragya Bhushan, Mr. Tarandeep Singh and Ms. Vilakshana Dayma, Advocates for NTA in Item No.115, 116, 119, 120, 121 to 124.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Advocate for UOI in Item No. 117.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

%

ORDER
08.01.2025



The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 19.03.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 8, 2025
SS