



\$~58 to 70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 863/2024**
PRATEEK MALIK AND ORSPetitioners

versus

DR ALOK CHAUBEYRespondent

With

CONT.CAS(C) 895/2024, CONT.CAS(C) 689/2025, W.P.(C) 815/2024, W.P.(C) 9187/2024, W.P.(C) 820/2024, W.P.(C) 941/2024, W.P.(C) 1069/2024, W.P.(C) 1831/2024, W.P.(C) 7654/2024, W.P.(C) 9083/2024, W.P.(C) 7962/2024, W.P.(C) 6192/2025

For Petitioners: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj and Mr. Praveen Kaushik, Advocates in Item No. 62.
Mr. Amit Kaushik and Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Advocates in Item Nos. 63 and 68.
Dr. S.S. Hoosa and Mr. Aditya Hooda, Advocates in Item No. 70.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Priyanka Tiwari and Mr. Abhinav Jha, Advocates in Item Nos. 59, 64, 66 & 69.
Mr. Sachin Chauhan, Advocate in Item No. 65.
Mr. Nilansh Gaur and Mr. Shanker Raju, Advocates for Petitioners No. 6,8,9,11,16,18,19,26,29,31,34,36,40,42 in Item No. 67.

For Respondents: Mr. Atul Krishna, SPC for UOI in Item No. 63.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit Kumar Rana and Ms. Pragati Trivedi, Advocates and Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj, G.P. for UOI in Item No. 62.
Mr. Sanjay Khanna, SC with Ms. Pragya Bhushan, Ms. Vilakshana Dayma and Ms. Anshu Kumari,



Advocates for NTA in Items No. 58 to 70.

Ms. Pearl Sharma, Advocate for AICTE in Item No. 62.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, CGSC with Mr. Mrinmayee Sahu and Mr. Tribhuvan, Advocates for R-1 in Item No. 66.

Mr. Ali Mirza, Advocate Mr. K.K. Sahay, DR (Recruitment) in Item Nos. 58 to 70.

Mr. Rishav Kashyap, GP with Ms. Shambhavi, Mr. Aman Sinha and Mr. Amitabh Pandey, Advocates for UOI in Item No. 68.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
% 21.01.2026

List for further submissions 7th March, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 21, 2026

as